

LETTER OF APPOINTMENT

08-01-2022

Manish kumar Dahre

Bilaspur

dahremanish1403@gmail.com

Company ID: 186299

Dear Manish kumar,

With reference to our discussion and agreement, we are pleased to extend this letter of appointment ("Appointment Letter") to you as "Senior Officer" within *Retail Banking - Rural Banking* at IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (the "Bank"). You are expected to join on or before 14/Feb/2022 ("Date of Joining"). Your Total Fixed Pay ("TFP") will be INR. 2,41,000/- (Rs.Two Lakh Fourty One Thousand only) per annum. The position is currently based at Chhattisgarh

This appointment is subject to you being medically fit to perform your role effectively. It is also subject to verification, as per the norms of the Bank, of information and particulars submitted (electronically or signed) by you, including but not limited to Authorization / Undertaking / Declaration Form. Kindly confirm your acceptance to this Appointment Letter by uploading a signed and scanned copy of the letter on the authorized joining portal within 5 working days of receipt of this Appointment Letter, post which the Appointment Letter stands revoked, as per the discretion of the Bank, and all the terms and conditions hereunder shall be null and void, and neither party shall have any obligation in relation thereto. Your acceptance to this Appointment Letter shall also mean the acceptance to the terms and conditions mentioned herein including annexures hereto, as may be modified by the Bank.

It may be noted that this Appointment Letter is to be considered final for all purposes, and supersedes all prior/ contemporaneous letters, discussion, negotiations, commitments, agreements and writings with respect to the subject matter hereof.

If any provision of this Appointment Letter is found to be illegal, invalid or unenforceable by the Bank, then such provision shall be severed from this Appointment Letter and the remaining provisions of shall continue in full force and effect and operate as if the severed portion had not been included.

The Bank reserves the right to revoke the Appointment Letter without any liability of any kind thereof even after acceptance of this appointment for just cause in the sole opinion of the Bank including but not limited to any non-compliance of any law on your part or any act or deed on your part, as per the sole opinion of the Bank, damages the reputation and brand image of the Bank in any manner.

You are requested to complete the joining formalities, on the authorized online portal of the Bank and submit the documents as required by the Bank.

Your Compensation Details and general terms and conditions for appointment are as per the enclosed Annexure/s Further, your appointment is subject to your abiding to, in Appointment Letter and spirit,

- Code of Conduct
- Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading for the Bank

Please note that you are required to keep the salary & other perquisites / benefits offered to you strictly confidential and not share information regarding the same with anyone.

This Appointment Letter shall be effective from your actual date of joining with the Bank. You are required to submit a signed copy of this Appointment Letter on/before the actual date of joining, failing which the appointment stands withdrawn without any further communication.

Congratulations on your appointment and we wish you a successful career with IDFC FIRST Bank Limited.

Thank You,

For IDFC FIRST Bank Limited

Digitally Signed by

Deepika Mahajan

Head Talent Acquisition & Employer Branding